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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend

* 09/01/2022 Penn St. L 31-35 0-1 0-1 4:00 57307
09/10/2022 Indiana St. W 56-0 1-1 0-1 3:07 53676
09/17/2022 at Syracuse L 29-32 1-2 0-1 4:04 35943
09/24/2022 Fla. Atlantic W 28-26 2-2 0-1 3:18 55137

* 10/01/2022 at Minnesota W 20-10 3-2 1-1 3:21 48288
* 10/08/2022 at Maryland W 31-29 4-2 2-1 3:32 36204
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Team Statistics
PURDUE OPP

Scoring 195 132
Points per game 32.5 22.0
Points Off Turnovers 35 24

First Downs 141 107
Rushing 46 32
Passing 79 59
Penalty 16 16

Rushing Yardage 715 580
Yards gained rushing 834 670
Yards lost rushing 119 90
Rushing attempts 185 197
Average per rush 3.9 2.9
Average per game 119.2 96.7
TDs Rushing 11 3

Passing Yardage 1803 1385
Comp-Att-Int 173-257-5 106-192-8
Average per pass 7.0 7.2
Average per catch 10.4 13.1
Average per game 300.5 230.8
TDs Passing 13 13

Total offense 2518 1965
Total plays 442 389
Average per play 5.7 5.1
Average per game 419.7 327.5

Kick returns: #-Yards 12-249 10-202
Punt returns: #-Yards 13-89 10-68
Int returns: #-Yards 8-237 5-30
Kick return average 20.8 20.2
Punt return average 6.8 6.8
Int return average 29.6 6.0
Fumbles-Lost 8-6 7-2
Penalties-Yards 40-418 36-351

Average per game 69.7 58.5
Punts-Yards 25-1112 37-1572

Average per punt 44.5 42.5
Net punt average 38.6 39.0

Kickoffs-Yards 37-2284 27-1687
Average per kick 61.7 62.5
Net kick average 40.0 39.4

Time of possession / game 31:24 28:34
3rd-down conversion 39/87 26/86

3rd-down pct 45% 30%
4rd-down conversion 5/9 3/8
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PURDUE OPP
4rd-down pct 56% 38%

Sacks by-Yards 12-59 11-63
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 26 17
Field goals - attempts 5-7 5-8
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-0
Red-zone scores (24-25) 96% (12-17) 71%
Red-zone touchdowns (21-25) 84% (11-17) 65%
PAT-attempts (24-25) 96% (13-14) 93%
2-point conversion-attempts (0-1) 0% (1-3) 33%
Attendance 166120 120435

Games / Avg per game 3/55373 3/40145
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Purdue 50 45 35 65 0 195
Opponents 10 47 21 54 0 132
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Dylan Downing 6 58 265 16 249 4.3 4 30 41.5
Devin Mockobee 5 50 287 12 275 5.5 4 68 55.0
Kobe Lewis 6 20 76 9 67 3.4 0 12 11.2
King Doerue 2 18 68 4 64 3.6 3 9 32.0
Aidan O'Connell 5 16 26 51 -25 -1.6 0 9 -5.0
Austin Burton 2 10 43 13 30 3.0 0 10 15.0
Tyrone Tracy Jr. 6 5 49 0 49 9.8 0 17 8.2
TJ Sheffield 6 2 7 6 1 0.5 0 7 0.2
Michael Alaimo 2 2 13 0 13 6.5 0 7 6.5
Team 6 4 0 8 -8 -2.0 0 0 -1.3

Total 6 185 834 119 715 3.9 11 68 119.2
Opponents 6 197 670 90 580 2.9 3 21 96.7

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Aidan O'Connell 5 139.0 143-215-4 66.5 1559 10 56 311.8
Austin Burton 2 151.9 24-32-1 75.0 199 3 28 99.5
Michael Alaimo 2 115.8 5-7-0 71.4 37 0 19 18.5
Brady Allen 1 55.7 1-3-0 33.3 8 0 8 8.0

Total 6 139.0 173-257-5 67.3 1803 13 56 300.5
Opponents 6 129.8 106-192-8 55.2 1385 13 68 230.8

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Charlie Jones 6 50 603 12.1 7 55 100.5
Payne Durham 6 28 280 10.0 3 56 46.7
Tyrone Tracy Jr. 6 21 149 7.1 0 32 24.8
TJ Sheffield 6 17 184 10.8 1 19 30.7
Devin Mockobee 5 11 102 9.3 0 28 20.4
Mershawn Rice 6 10 144 14.4 1 26 24.0
Deion Burks 6 9 104 11.6 0 30 17.3
Dylan Downing 6 8 66 8.3 0 15 11.0
Paul Piferi 6 5 64 12.8 1 26 10.7
King Doerue 2 3 17 5.7 0 8 8.5
Broc Thompson 2 3 28 9.3 0 18 14.0
Preston Terrell 6 2 12 6.0 0 6 2.0
Alex Maxwel 6 1 8 8.0 0 8 1.3
Kobe Lewis 6 1 3 3.0 0 3 0.5
Collin Sullivan 2 1 6 6.0 0 6 3.0
Drew Biber 3 1 6 6.0 0 6 2.0
Ben Furtney 6 1 20 20.0 0 20 3.3
Andrew Sowinski 4 1 7 7.0 0 7 1.8

Total 6 173 1803 10.4 13 56 300.5
Opponents 6 106 1385 13.1 13 68 230.8

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Charlie Jones 11 67 6.1 0 40
Reese Taylor 1 22 22.0 0 22
Andrew Sowinski 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 13 89 6.8 0 40
Opponents 10 68 6.8 0 24

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Cam Allen 3 107 35.7 1 65
Chris Jefferson 2 127 63.5 1 72
Jamari Brown 1 2 2.0 0 2
Cory Trice 1 0 0.0 0 0
Jacob Wahlberg 1 1 1.0 0 1

Total 8 237 29.6 2 72
Opponents 5 30 6.0 1 17

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Deion Burks 7 171 24.4 0 37
Charlie Jones 5 78 15.6 0 19

Total 12 249 20.8 0 37
Opponents 10 202 20.2 0 30

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Cam Allen 1 0 0.0 0 0
Sanoussi Kane 1 29 29.0 0 29

Total 2 29 14.5 0 29
Opponents 6 0 0.0 0 0
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Charlie Jones 7 - - - - - - - 42
Mitchell Fineran - 5-7 23-24 - - - - - 38
Dylan Downing 4 - - - - - - - 24
Devin Mockobee 4 - - - - - - - 24
King Doerue 3 - - - - - - - 18
Payne Durham 3 - - - - - - - 18
Chris Jefferson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Cam Allen 1 - - - - - - - 6
Paul Piferi 1 - - - - - - - 6
Mershawn Rice 1 - - - - - - - 6
TJ Sheffield 1 - - - - - - - 6
Caleb Krockover - - 1-1 - - - - - 1
Total 26 5-7 24-25 0 0 0 0 0 195
Opponents 17 5-8 13-14 1 0 0 0 0 132

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Mitchell Fineran 5-7 71.4 0-0 1-1 2-2 2-4 0-0 43 0
Opponents 5-8 62.5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2-3 1-2 50 0

FG Sequence
Team Name Purdue Opponents
Penn St. (36)
Syracuse (41),41 (50),41
Fla. Atlantic 47 (27),(39)
Minnesota (43),(25) 28,(45)
Maryland (),(39) (),(46),52

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Aidan O'Connell 5 231 -25 1559 1534 306.8
Devin Mockobee 5 50 275 0 275 55.0
Dylan Downing 6 58 249 0 249 41.5
Austin Burton 2 42 30 199 229 114.5
Kobe Lewis 6 20 67 0 67 11.2
King Doerue 2 18 64 0 64 32.0
Michael Alaimo 2 9 13 37 50 25.0
Tyrone Tracy Jr. 6 5 49 0 49 8.2
Brady Allen 1 3 0 8 8 8.0
TJ Sheffield 6 2 1 0 1 0.2
Team 6 0 -8 0 -8 -1.3
Total 6 442 715 1803 2518 419.7
Opponents 6 389 580 1385 1965 327.5

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Jack Ansell 24 1071 44.6 67 4 6 5 6 0
Brendan Cropsey 1 41 41.0 41 0 1 0 0 0
Total 25 1112 44.5 67 4 7 5 6 0
Opponents 37 1572 42.5 58 2 16 9 7 0

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Chris Van Eekeren 30 1900 63.3 19 1
Ben Freehill 5 254 50.8 0 1
Julio Macias 2 130 65.0 0 0
Total 37 2284 61.7 19 2 10 40 25
Opponents 27 1687 62.5 15 0 12 39.4 25
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Charlie Jones 6 0 603 67 78 0 748 124.7
Devin Mockobee 5 275 102 0 0 0 377 75.4
Dylan Downing 6 249 66 0 0 0 315 52.5
Payne Durham 6 0 280 0 0 0 280 46.7
Deion Burks 6 0 104 0 171 0 275 45.8
Tyrone Tracy Jr. 6 49 149 0 0 0 198 33.0
TJ Sheffield 6 1 184 0 0 0 185 30.8
Mershawn Rice 6 0 144 0 0 0 144 24.0
Chris Jefferson 5 0 0 0 0 127 127 25.4
Cam Allen 6 0 0 0 0 107 107 17.8
King Doerue 2 64 17 0 0 0 81 40.5
Kobe Lewis 6 67 3 0 0 0 70 11.7
Paul Piferi 6 0 64 0 0 0 64 10.7
Austin Burton 2 30 0 0 0 0 30 15.0
Broc Thompson 2 0 28 0 0 0 28 14.0
Reese Taylor 5 0 0 22 0 0 22 4.4
Ben Furtney 6 0 20 0 0 0 20 3.3
Michael Alaimo 2 13 0 0 0 0 13 6.5
Preston Terrell 6 0 12 0 0 0 12 2.0
Alex Maxwel 6 0 8 0 0 0 8 1.3
Andrew Sowinski 4 0 7 0 0 0 7 1.8
Collin Sullivan 2 0 6 0 0 0 6 3.0
Drew Biber 3 0 6 0 0 0 6 2.0
Jamari Brown 6 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.3
Jacob Wahlberg 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.2
Aidan O'Connell 5 -25 0 0 0 0 -25 -5.0
Team 6 -8 0 0 0 0 -8 -1.3
Total 6 715 1803 89 249 237 3093 515.5
Opponents 6 580 1385 68 202 30 2265 377.5
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
21 Sanoussi Kane 6 23 7 30 1.5-1 . . 1 . 1-29 1 . .
10 Cam Allen 6 18 6 24 0.5-1 . 3-107 5 . 1-0 . 1 .
37 Jacob Wahlberg 6 15 7 22 1-1 . 1-1 . . . 1 . .
43 Kieren Douglas 6 12 5 17 1.5-6 1-5 . . . . . . .
17 Chris Jefferson 5 12 5 17 . . 2-127 5 1 . . . .
99 Jack Sullivan 6 12 4 16 1.5-11 1-8 . 1 1 . . . .
58 Branson Deen 6 8 8 16 1.5-10 1.5-10 . . 3 . . . .
6 Jalen Graham 2 13 2 15 1-3 . . 2 . . . . .
97 Semisi Fakasiieiki 4 11 4 15 2-4 . . . . . . . .
46 Scotty Humpich 6 9 5 14 1.5-6 1-6 . . 2 . . . .
0 Bryce Hampton 6 13 . 13 2-3 . . 1 . . . . .
1 Reese Taylor 5 11 1 12 0.5-2 . . 3 . . . . .
20 O.C. Brothers 5 10 2 12 . . . 1 1 . . . .
96 Khordae Sydnor 6 10 2 12 4-23 3-20 . . . . . . .
90 Lawrence Johnson 6 7 5 12 . . . . 1 . . . .
93 Prince Boyd Jr. 5 6 5 11 2-4 . . . 1 . . . .
23 Cory Trice 6 10 1 11 1-2 . 1-0 7 . . . . .
44 Kydran Jenkins 6 8 2 10 4.5-14 2.5-7 . 1 6 . 1 . .
42 Clyde Washington 5 8 2 10 . . . . . . . . .
7 Jamari Brown 6 6 . 6 2-1 1-0 1-2 1 . . . . .
50 Sulaiman Kpaka 4 3 2 5 0.5-2 0.5-2 . . 1 . . . .
5 Nic Caraway 6 2 3 5 . . . . 1 . . . .
92 Mo Omonode 5 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .
54 Ben Kreul 5 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
91 Cole Brevard 6 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
28 Ryan Brandt 6 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
3 Tyrone Tracy Jr. 6 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
4 Deion Burks 6 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
14 Yanni Karlaftis 4 1 1 2 0.5-1 0.5-1 . . . . . . .
38 Dylan Downing 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
12 Jah'von Grigsby 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
31 Nick Zecchino 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
25 Kobe Lewis 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
98 Greg Hudgins III 2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
77 DJ Washington 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
35 Antonio Stevens 5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
40 Hudson Miller 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 6 247 84 331 29-95 12-59 8-237 28 18 2-29 3 1 0
Opponents 6 280 120 400 23-99 11-63 5-30 34 12 6-0 5 1 0
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/01/2022 Penn St. 22 61 2 9 30 365 1 30 30-59-0 365 1 30 3 43 0 15 1 0 0 0 426
09/10/2022 Indiana St. 45 232 3 17 25 289 4 36 25-30-0 289 4 36 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 3 521
09/17/2022 at Syracuse 21 61 1 15 39 424 3 55 39-56-1 424 3 55 0 0 0 0 2 21 0 22 485
09/24/2022 Fla. Atlantic 36 188 1 30 22 166 3 28 22-31-1 166 3 28 5 115 0 37 3 49 0 40 354
10/01/2022 at Minnesota 27 160 2 68 27 199 0 28 27-40-2 199 0 28 1 20 0 20 1 11 0 11 359
10/08/2022 at Maryland 34 13 2 9 30 360 2 56 30-41-1 360 2 56 3 71 0 34 3 2 0 2 373
Purdue 185 715 11 68 173 1803 13 56 173-257-5 1803 13 56 12 249 0 37 13 89 0 40 2518
Opponents 197 580 3 21 106 1385 13 68 106-192-8 1385 13 68 10 202 0 30 10 68 0 24 1965

Purdue Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

6 3.9 10.4 139.0 20.8 6.8 515.5 419.7

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/01/2022 Penn St. 44 18 62 3.0-9 1-6 0 0-0 1-72 8 6 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 31
09/10/2022 Indiana St. 39 6 45 8.0-32 4-21 1 1-0 2-67 6 2 0 8-8 0 0 0 14 56
09/17/2022 at Syracuse 36 18 54 3.0-7 2-6 0 0-0 0-0 3 7 0 2-3 0 0 0 0 29
09/24/2022 Fla. Atlantic 47 14 61 2.0-2 0-0 1 1-29 1-55 1 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 28
10/01/2022 at Minnesota 34 24 58 7.0-23 2-10 1 0-0 3-43 0 6 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 20
10/08/2022 at Maryland 47 4 51 6.0-22 3-16 0 0-0 1-0 0 4 1 4-4 0 0 0 7 31
Purdue 247 84 331 29.0-95 12-59 3 2-29 8-237 18 28 1 24-25 0 0 0 35 195
Opponents 280 120 400 23.0-99 11-63 5 6-0 5-30 12 34 1 13-14 1 0 0 24 132

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/01/2022 Penn St. 7 304 43.4 55 0 1 3 1 1 1-1 36 0 6 307 51.2 0 1
09/10/2022 Indiana St. 3 128 42.7 46 0 0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 9 580 64.4 5 0
09/17/2022 at Syracuse 3 120 40.0 44 0 0 0 0 1 1-2 41 0 6 382 63.7 4 1
09/24/2022 Fla. Atlantic 3 166 55.3 67 0 1 0 2 1 0-1 0 0 5 308 61.6 4 0
10/01/2022 at Minnesota 5 233 46.6 54 0 2 1 3 1 2-2 43 0 5 325 65.0 4 0
10/08/2022 at Maryland 4 161 40.3 49 0 0 1 0 1 1-1 39 0 6 382 63.7 2 0
Purdue 25 1112 44.5 67 0 4 7 6 5 5-7 43 0 37 2284 61.7 19 2
Opponents 37 1572 42.5 58 0 2 16 7 9 5-8 50 0 27 1687 62.5 15 0
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## Player GP-GS PSU INS SU FAU MINN MD
0 Bryce Hampton 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
00 Jaxon Mull 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
1 Reese Taylor 5/5 START START START ... START START
1 Michael Alaimo 2/0 ... XXX ... XXX ... ...
2 Abdur-Rahmaan Yaseen 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
3 Tyrone Tracy Jr. 6/2 XXX START XXX START XXX XXX
4 Deion Burks 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
5 Elijah Canion 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ...
5 Nic Caraway 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
6 Jalen Graham 2/2 START ... ... ... ... START
6 Curtis Deville Jr. 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
7 Jamari Brown 6/1 XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX
8 TJ Sheffield 6/5 START XXX START START START START
9 Mershawn Rice 6/1 XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX
9 Joe Strickland 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
10 Cam Allen 6/6 START START START START START START
11 Jack Albers 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
11 Tee Denson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
12 Austin Burton 2/1 ... XXX ... START ... ...
12 Jah'von Grigsby 4/0 XXX XXX XXX ... ... XXX
13 Broc Thompson 2/2 START START ... ... ... ...
14 Yanni Karlaftis 4/0 ... XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
15 Charlie Jones 6/6 START START START START START START
16 Aidan O'Connell 5/5 START START START ... START START
17 Chris Jefferson 5/5 START START START START START ...
17 Christian Gelov 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
18 Brady Allen 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
19 Jordan Buchanan 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
20 O.C. Brothers 5/5 START START START START START ...
20 Kyle Adams 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
21 Sanoussi Kane 6/5 XXX START START START START START
22 King Doerue 2/2 START START ... ... ... ...
23 Cory Trice 6/6 START START START START START START
24 Mitchell Fineran 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
24 Cam Childers 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
25 Kobe Lewis 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
26 Brandon Calloway 3/0 ... XXX ... XXX ... XXX
27 Trey Firestone 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
28 Ryan Brandt 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
29 Andrew Sowinski 4/0 ... XXX XXX ... XXX XXX
29 Kentrell Marks 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
30 Jack Ansell 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
31 Nick Zecchino 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
32 Joseph Jefferson II 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
33 Xander Pratt 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
33 Charlie Kenrich 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
34 Damarjhe Lewis 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
34 Ben Van Noord 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
35 Antonio Stevens 5/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
35 Hayden Parise 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
36 Roman Pitre 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
37 Jacob Wahlberg 6/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START
37 Caleb Lahey 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
38 Dylan Downing 6/4 XXX XXX START START START START
39 Ben Freehill 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ...
39 Will Chapman 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
40 Hudson Miller 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
41 Ben Furtney 6/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX START START
41 Caleb Krockover 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
42 Clyde Washington 5/0 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX



2022-23 Purdue Football
Games Played

All games
Page 2/2

as of Oct 08, 2022

## Player GP-GS PSU INS SU FAU MINN MD
43 Kieren Douglas 6/5 START START START START START XXX
44 Kydran Jenkins 6/6 START START START START START START
45 Devin Mockobee 5/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
45 Julio Macias 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
46 Scotty Humpich 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
47 Brendan Cropsey 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
47 Domanick Moon 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
48 Tristan Cox 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
49 Farrell Henderson III 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
50 Sulaiman Kpaka 4/0 ... XXX ... XXX XXX XXX
51 Nick Taylor 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
52 Zac Tuinei 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
53 Gus Hartwig 6/6 START START START START START START
54 Ben Kreul 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
54 Josh Kaltenberger 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
55 Malachi Preciado 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
56 Jayden Scruggs 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
57 Chris Van Eekeren 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
58 Branson Deen 6/5 START XXX START START START START
59 Vince Carpenter 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
61 Aaron Roberts 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
62 Ben Kuhns 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
63 Marcus Mbow 6/6 START START START START START START
64 Mahamane Moussa 6/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START
67 Drew Woodruff 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
68 Cam Craig 3/3 START START START ... ... ...
70 Zach Richards 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
71 Nalin Fox 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
72 Sione Finau 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
73 Daniel Johnson 5/2 XXX XXX XXX START START ...
74 Eric Miller 6/6 START START START START START START
75 Spencer Holstege 6/6 START START START START START START
76 Andre Oben 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
77 DJ Washington 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
78 Cross Watson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
79 Jared Bycznski 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ... ...
81 Collin Sullivan 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ... ...
82 Drew Biber 3/0 ... XXX ... ... XXX XXX
83 Zion Steptoe 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
84 Preston Terrell 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
85 Alex Maxwel 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
86 Max Klare 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
87 Payne Durham 6/6 START START START START START START
88 Garrett Miller 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
89 Paul Piferi 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
90 Lawrence Johnson 6/6 START START START START START START
91 Cole Brevard 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
91 Ben Buechel 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
92 Mo Omonode 5/0 XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX
93 Prince Boyd Jr. 5/1 XXX START XXX XXX ... XXX
94 J.P. Deeter 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
95 Joe Anderson 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ... ...
96 Khordae Sydnor 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
97 Semisi Fakasiieiki 4/1 XXX ... ... XXX XXX START
98 Greg Hudgins III 2/0 ... XXX XXX ... ... ...
99 Jack Sullivan 6/6 START START START START START START


